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WASHINGTON COUNTY  
Department of Health and Human Services   
Administration  503-846-4402 · Fax:  503-846-4490 
155 N. First Avenue, MS-23  After Hours Phone (24/7): 503-412-2442 
Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072  www.washingtoncountyor.gov   

 
Mjere Simantel, MSW 503-846-3141 · Fax: 503-846-4490 
 HHS Director mjere_simantel@washingtoncountyor.gov   

Noor Delaughn, MBA, CPTD 503-846-8729 · Fax: 503-846-4490 
 HHS Assistant Director mnoor_delaughn@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Wendy Gordon 503-846-3634 · Fax: 503-846-4490 
 Public Information Officer (PIO) wendy_gordon@washingtoncountyor.gov  

 
Washington County Healthcare Resource Line 503-846-8851 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 
Public Health Division  
Administration 503-846-4402 · Fax: 503-846-4954 
155 N. First Avenue, MS-5A   
Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072  

Marie Boman-Davis, PhD, MPH, MCHES 503-846-4745 · Fax: 503-846-4954 
 Public Health Division Manager marie_boman-davis@washingtoncountyor.gov   
 (Local Public Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  

Folu Adeniyi, MD, DrPH 503-846-4488 · Fax: 503-846-4954 
 Public Health Deputy Division Manager folu_adeniyi@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Christina Baumann, MD, MPH 503-846-8714 · Fax: 503-846-3644 
 Deputy Health Officer christina_baumann@washingtoncountyor.gov   

Erin Jolly, MPH 503-846-3503 · Fax: 503-846-4954 
 Program Supervisor, Strategy erin_jolly@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Afiq Hisham 503-846-4402 · Fax: 503-846-4954 
 Communications Coordinator     afiq_hisham@washingtoncountyor.gov  
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Kimberly Repp, PhD, MPH, Chief Epidemiologist  
 Program Supervisor, Research, Analytics, Informatics, and Data (RAID) 503-846-4914 
 Program Supervisor, Medical Examiner’s Office kimberly_repp@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Steven Hargis, MBA, D-ABMDI 503-846-3684 · Fax: 503-846-8207 
 Chief Medicolegal Death Investigator steven_hargis@washingtoncountyor.gov 
 Medical Examiner’s Office (Death Investigations) 503-846-3575 · Fax: 503-693-8996 

Community Health Services 503-846-8851 · Fax: 503-846-4522 

Communicable Disease and Animal Bite Reporting 503-846-3594 

Folu Adeniyi, MD, DrPH 503-846-3640 · Fax: 503-846-3644 
 Interim Program Supervisor Disease Control and Prevention (DCAP)  

folu_adeniyi@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Chris Keating, RN, BSN  503-846-3794 · Fax: 503-846-3644 
 Public Health Nursing Supervisor (DCAP, STD/HIV) christine_keating@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Wendy Taylor, RN, BSN,  503-846-3742 · Fax: 503-846-3644 
 Public Health Nursing Supervisor (DCAP, CD/TB) wendy_taylor@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Rebecca Collett, MA, JD, Program Supervisor 503-846-3712 · Fax: 503-846-4522 
 Maternal, Child & Family (MCF) rebecca_collett@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Susan Pinnock, RN, BSN 503-846-5717 · 503-846-5712 
 Public Health Nursing Supervisor (MCF Field Team) susan_pinnock@washingtoncounty.gov  

Annalea Egging, RN, BSN, MSGH 503-846-5716 · Fax: 503-846-4522 
 Public Health Nursing Supervisor (MCF) annalea_egging@washingtoncountyor.gov 

Tara Olson, RDN, LD 503-846-8610 · Fax: 503-846-4522 
 Program Supervisor, Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) tara_olson@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Adrienne Donner, MBA, PH Program Supervisor  
 Public Health Emergency Medical Services (EMS) 503-846-8738 · Fax: 503-846-4892 
 Public Health Emergency Preparedness (PHEP) ems@washingtoncountyor.gov 

 Environmental Health 503-846-8722 · Fax: 503-846-3705 
 Food Protection Program, Onsite Wastewater, environmentalhealth@washingtoncountyor.gov  
 Drinking Water, Pools, Tourist Accommodations, 
 Childcare, Sanitation, National School Lunch Program, Mosquito Control 

 Foodborne/Waterborne Illness Reporting 503-846-8722 · Fax: 503-846-3705 
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Jon Kawaguchi, REHS, BS  503-846-4932 · Fax: 503-846-3705 
 Program Supervisor, Environmental Health jon_kawaguchi@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Kathleen Johnson, MPH,  971-762-9852 · Fax: 503-846-3705 
 Sr. Program Coordinator Community Environmental Health/PHEP 

kathleen_johnson@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Vital Records (Birth and Death – under 6 months) 503-846-3538 · Fax: 503-846-3655 
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